Accreditation Council Member's Code of Ethics

This Code of Ethics establishes mandatory for each member of the Accreditation Council of the Independent agency for accreditation and rating (hereinafter IAAR) of rules of conduct at the meeting of the Accreditation Council.

Activities of the member of Accreditation Council (hereinafter AC) aims to adopt an objective independent decision about accreditation, refusal of accreditation of educational organization and / or educational programs, suspension, revocation of the certificate of institutional and / or specialized accreditation.

Activities of the member of Accreditation Council are carried out in accordance with the Law of the Republic of Kazakhstan "On Education", standards and criteria of institutional and specialized accreditation, Regulations IAAR.

1. Before the date of the meeting of the AC the member of AC is obliged to inform the IAAR about the existence of circumstances, preventing their participation at the meeting of the AC.

2. At the meeting of AC member of AC should not act in excess of its powers delegated by IAAR.

3. A member of AC undertakes to comply with quality its functions as part of AC, to ensure the objectivity and independence of the evaluation reports of the EEC.

4. A member of AC undertakes an obligations of non-disclosure of confidential information, obtained during the work of the AC.

5. A member of AC must aim to the formation of an objective opinion about the activities of the AC and the IAAR.

This Code is a public document, and requires studying all its aspects by all members of AC.

Independent agency for accreditation and rating